

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 213 OF 2013

ABHILASHA T. VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REUBAN ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL.) NO.130 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and directions and office report)

(Along with mediation report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Haritha V.A., Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini.V,Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters in the month of April,
2014.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master