

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.213 OF 2013

ABHILASHA T. VARGHESEPETITIONER

VERSUS

BEUBAN ABRAHAMRESPONDENT

WITH

T.P.(CRL.) NO.130 of 2013

O R D E R

In these transfer petitions, prayer has been made by the wife as also the husband for transfer of the case filed against each other by them.

By order dated 01.07.2013, we have referred the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties have appeared before the said Mediation Centre and arrived at an amicable settlement.

The Settlement Agreement dated 13.09.2013 has been forwarded to this Court by the said Mediation Centre.

2

Both parties agree that they shall file an application for divorce by mutual consent before the competent court at New Delhi and make the first motion within four weeks from today. They also undertake to make the second motion when the occasion so arises.

Both the parties pray that the matters may be disposed off in terms of the settlement agreement.

As prayed for, these transfer petitions stand disposed off in terms of the Settlement Agreement

(Signed order is placed on the file)